recognition requirements in Ind AS 109 retrospectively from a date of the entity’s choosing, provided that the information
needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities derecognized as a result of past transactions was
obtained at the time of initially accounting for those transactions. The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition
provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date of transition to Ind AS.

A.2.3 Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and
circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

(All amounts are  in Lakhs, unless othrwise stated)

SHILCHAR

TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

85

B. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
The following tables represent the reconciliations of Balance Sheet, Total Equity, Total Comprehensive Income, and Cash
Flows from previous GAAP to Ind AS.
I. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS as at April 1, 2016

Particulars  Notes to Amount as per Effects of Amount as
First time  IGAAP *  transition to per Ind AS
adoption   Ind AS

 Non-current assets
 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment 1,777.54 - 1,777.54
 (b) Capital work-in-progress - - -
 (c) Intangible Assets 5.13 - 5.13
 (d) Financial Assets

 (i) Investments 70.07 - 70.07
 (ii) Loans 16.51 - 16.51

 (e) Other Non Current Assets - - -

   Total non current assets   1,869.25 - 1,869.25

 Current Assets
 (a) Inventories 853.23 - 853.23
 (b) Financial Assets

 (i) Investments 1 200.00 0.12 200.12
 (ii) Trade receivables 2 2,891.37 (6.61) 2,884.76
 (iii) Cash and cash equivalents 31.09 - 31.09
 (iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above 295.28 - 295.28
 (v) Loans 4.30 - 4.30
 (vi) Other financial assets 44.01 - 44.01

 (c) Other current assets 328.44 - 328.44

   Total current assets   4,647.71 (6.49) 4,641.22

 TOTAL ASSETS   6,516.96 (6.49) 6,510.47

 II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 (a) Equity Share capital 381.34 - 381.34
 (b) Other Equity 3 3,377.20 18.70 3,395.91

 Total equity   3,758.54 18.70 3,777.25

LIABILITIES
 Non current liabilities
 (a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings - - -
 (b) Provisions 38.96 - 38.96
 (c) Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 4 160.64 (2.25) 158.39

 Total non current liabilities   199.60 (2.25) 197.35

 Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings - - -
(ii) Trade payables 2,155.75 - 2,155.75
(iii) Other financial liabilities 5.67 - 5.67

(b) Other current liabilities 294.56 - 294.56
(c) Provisions 5 25.32 (22.95) 2.37
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 77.53 - 77.53

   Total Current liabilities   2,558.82 (22.95) 2,535.87

   Total liabilities   2,758.42 (25.20) 2,733.22

 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   6,516.96 (6.49) 6,510.47

 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(All amounts are  in Lakhs, unless othrwise stated)

SHILCHAR

TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

86

II. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS as at March 31, 2017

Particulars  Notes to Amount as per Effects of Amount as
First time  IGAAP *  transition to per Ind AS
adoption   Ind AS

 Non-current assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment   1,682.59 - 1,682.59
 (b) Capital work-in-progress   565.72 - 565.72
 (c) Intangible Assets   14.56 - 14.56
 (d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments   70.07 - 70.07
(ii) Loans   12.63 - 12.63

 (e) Other Non Current Assets   25.40 - 25.40

   Total non- current assets   2,370.97 - 2,370.97

 Current Assets
 (a) Inventories 792.88 - 792.88
 (b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 1   1,158.18 1.66 1,159.84
(ii) Trade receivables 2   3,217.01 (6.08) 3,210.93
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents   15.35 - 15.35
(iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above   260.51 - 260.51
(v) Loans   4.30 - 4.30
 (vi) Other financial assets   49.98 - 49.98

 (c) Other current assets   549.06 - 549.06

   Total current assets   6,047.28 (4.42) 6,042.86

 TOTAL ASSETS   8,418.25 (4.42) 8,413.83

 II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 (a) Equity Share capital   381.34 - 381.34
 (b) Other Equity 3   4,603.55 (2.59) 4,600.97

 Total equity   4,984.89 (2.59) 4,982.31

LIABILITIES
 Non current liabilities
 (a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings   - - -
(a) Provision   51.65 - 51.65
(b) Deferred tax Liabilities(net) 4   146.09 (1.84) 144.26

   Total non current liabilities   197.74 (1.84) 195.91

 Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings   407.97 - 407.97
(ii) Trade payables   2,267.93 - 2,267.93
(iii) Other financial liabilities   6.00 - 6.00

(b) Other current liabilities   402.34 - 402.34
(c) Provisions   4.97 - 4.97
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   146.41 - 146.41

   Total Current liabilities   3,235.62 - 3,235.62

   Total liabilities   3,433.36 (1.84) 3,431.52

 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   8,418.25 (4.42) 8,413.83

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(All amounts are  in Lakhs, unless othrwise stated)

SHILCHAR

TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

87

III. Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars  Notes to Amount as per Effects of Amount as
First time  IGAAP *  transition to per Ind AS
adoption   Ind AS

Revenue From Operations   11,459.22 11,459.22
Other Income 1 339.87 1.54 341.40

Total Income   11,799.09 1.54 11,800.62

EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed   7,849.11  - 7,849.11
Changes in inventories of finished goods,
Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress   (58.34) - (58.34)
Excise duty on sale of goods   540.46 540.46
Employee benefits expense 6   443.73 (0.89) 442.84
Finance costs   65.80 - 65.80
Depreciation and amortization expense   136.38 - 136.38
Other expenses 2   923.64 (0.53) 923.10

Total expenses   9,900.77 (1.42) 9,899.34

Profit/(loss) before tax   1,898.32 2.96 1,901.28

Tax expense:

(1) Current tax   688.00 - 688.00
(2) Deferred tax   (14.54) 0.72 (13.83)
(3) Short/ (Excess) provision of earlier year   (1.48) - (1.48)

Profit (Loss) for the period   1,226.35 2.24 1,228.59

Other Comprehensive Income
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
  -  Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans   - (0.89) (0.89)
  -  Income tax relating to Remeasurement of Defined

   benefit plans   - 0.31 0.31

Total other comprehensive income   - (0.58) (0.58)

Total comprehensive income for the period   1,226.35 1.66 1,228.01

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes
of this note.

IV. The Company does not have a significant impact on the Cash flow statement as on 31 March 2017.

V. Reconciliation of Equity as on 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

   Net worth as per Previous GAAP Note Ref March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016

Net worth as per previous GAAP 4,984.89 3,758.54

- Gain/(Loss) on measurement of investment
   through fair value through profit and loss account 1 1.66 0.12
- Expected Credit Loss allowance 2 (6.08) (6.61)
- Reversal of proposed dividend and tax thereon 5 - 22.95